FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-09-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101711737

4.77 01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
∐ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 002181 Frame # 0307	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Re-record to correct applicant errors
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name Wire Rope Industries Ltd.	06 29 2000
A.K.A. Industries de Cables d'Acier Ltee	7539 4545
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on QUEBEC
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name 9084-6999 Quebec Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1000 de la Gauchetiere Street West	
Address (ii. o) Cuita 000	
Address (line 2) Suite 900	
Address (line 3) Montreal	Quebec, CANADA H3B 5H4
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion QUEBEC
	OFFICE USE ONLY
0.481 40.00 pp 0.482 775.00 pp	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	George W. Moxon II
Address (line 1)	Brouse McDowell
Address (line 2)	Intellectual Property Group
Address (line 3)	500 First National Tower
Address (line 4)	Akron, Ohio 44308-1471
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 330-535-5711
Name	George W. Moxon II
Address (line 1)	Brouse McDowell
Address (line 2)	Intellectual Property Group
Address (line 3)	500 First National Tower
Address (line 4)	Akron, Ohio 44308-1471
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 6
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached to Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra 75/394545	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/394305 75/394390 1163397 2215861 2221221
75/394393	75/713079 75/394541 1879499 1449251 1374556
75/394313	75/047409 75/394000 1887728 1511498 2299298
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 32
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 815.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
(Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501210
Statement	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No L and Signature
To : atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as icated herein.
Geor	ge Whoxon & Junge Whomas 4/24/01
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Ma	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
	document from the Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75/428246	1413963 2278930
75/394542	1570641 2278929
	2305223 2172214
	1544172 2303461
	1765535 2168857
	2277300

FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0851-0027

8-29-2000



U.S. Deportment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARI	(S ONLY
X New X X	Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Manth Day Year Change of Name Other Additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Wire Rope Industries Ltd. Formerly Industries de Cables d'Acier Ltee	Month Day Year 06 29 2000
Other	d Partnership Corporation Aesociation
	Fadditional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of Address (line 1) 1000 de la Gauchetiere Street West	
City Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other	NADA State/Country ed Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached, (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) CANADA
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately so minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time fer reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden entireds to the U.S. Patent and Tradematk Office. Chief information Officer. Weekington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Sudget, Papernork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 2020s. See OMB information Collection Sudget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT CEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

THE MOCON TO BE SHOULD TO BE NOT

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page	2	U.S. Depayingent of Commerco Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name	e and Address	Enter for the first Re	
Name	George W. Moxon	II		
Address (line 1)	Brouse McDowe	11		
Address (Ilne 2)	500 First Nat	ional Tower		
Address (line 2)	Akron, Ohio	44308-1471		
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Add	ress Area Code and	Telephone Number 330	-535-5711
Name	George W. Mox	on II	,	
Address (line 1)	Brouse McDowe	11	1	
Address (line 2)	500 First Nat	ional Tower		
Address (line s)	Akron, Ohio	44308-1471		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm		ched conveyance doc	ument # 9
	Application Number	<u> </u>		Mark if additional numbers attached
	Tradomark Application Numbers ark Application Numbers 1981			H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)
1100	Ciliate Application No.	(IDE)(S)	Registi	ation Number(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter the	e total number of pro	perties involved.	# 32
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amo	unt for Properties L	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,280.00
Method of Deposit A		Enclosed X De	posit Account 🔲	
	syment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be d Deposit Account N		# 501210
		Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attac	e best of my knowledge a hed copy is a true copy of ated herein.			
	W. Moxon II	Gro	ry or war	L 8/29/00
				

- HOLDIN (CANTON PARTAMENTAL DAY **SAV 1974 (A**

08-29-2000

U.S. Petent & TMOfo/TM Mail Rept Dt. #57

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

Emmi Nof German Commi - Laudinamica di s Tala DEMARA

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yoar
Name WIRE ROPE INDUSTRIES LTD.	June 29,2000
ROOMEON a.k.a. INDUSTRIES DE CABLES D'ACTE	ER INTEE
Individual General Partnership X Limited Pa	artnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization CANAL	DA .
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional Receiving Party	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name 9084-6999 QUEBEC INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1000 de la Gauchetiere Street We	est
Address (Ine 2) Suite 900	
	CANADA H3B 5H4 State/Country Zip Code
City Individual General Partnership Limited	I Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recoiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
	(Designation must be a separate
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
	(Designation must be a separate
	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) NADA Mark if additional numbers attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CAI Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) NADA IN Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached mbor (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CAI Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) NADA IN Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached mbcr (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CAS Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num Trademark Application Number(s)	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) NADA IN Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properly). Registration Number(s)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CAI Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num Trademark Application Number(s) 75/394,545 75/394,393 75/394,000	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) NADA IN Number(s)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CAI Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num Trademark Application Number(s) 75/394,545 75/394,393 75/394,000	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) NADA IN Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached mbor (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,163,397 1,374,556 1,570,641 1,879,499 2,299,298 2,278,929
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CAI Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num Trademark Application Number(s) 75/394,545 75/394,393 75/394,000	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) NADA IN Number(s)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CAI Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num Trademark Application Number(s) 75/394,545 75/394,393 75/394,000	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) NADA IN Number(s)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CAI	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) NADA IN Number(s)

3.2001 5:18PM

BROUSE MCDOWELL

NO.090

P.12

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

See Appendix A
Identify the Mark

7539 4545

See Appendix A
Serial Number

REAL SONOIE

Date of Signature

I hereby appoint George W. Moxon II, whose postal address is Brouse McDowell, 500 First National Tower, Akron, Ohio 44308-1471, designated Receiving Party's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

Signing on behalf of 9084-6999 Quebec, Inc.

Title

3*5*6038

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WIRE ROPE INDUSTRIES LTD., also known as INDUSTRIES DE CABLES D'ACIER LTEE, is indicated in the Trademark Offices as the owner of certain registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications which are listed in the attached APPENDIX A;

WHEREAS 9084-6999 QUEBEC INC. has acquired the entire right, title and interest of WIRE ROPE INDUSTRIES LTD. - INDUSTRIES DE CABLES D'ACIER LTEE in and to such registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as per an Asset Purchase Agreement entered into as of May 18, 2000;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, WIRE ROPE INDUSTRIES LTD. - INDUSTRIES DE CABLES D'ACIER LTEE ("the Assignor") of 5501 Trans-Canada Highway, Pointe-Claire, Québec, Canada, do hereby sell and assign to 9084-6999 QUEBEC INC. ("the Assignee") of 1000 de la Gauchetière Street West, Suite 900, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3B 5H4, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in Canada, United States, Europe and the world, in and to the registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed in the attached APPENDIX A, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Trademark registrations are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees to execute such papers and to perform such other proper acts as the Assignee may require and deem necessary or appropriate to secure the Assignee the rights herein assigned.

TRE ROPE INDUSTRIES LTD.

OUEBEC INC.

Name: Title:

Name:

Title:

APPENDIX A

Mark:

AEROTECH

Canadian Registration No. TMA527,381

AEROTECH

US Application No. 75/394,545

ARRANGEMENT OF CIRCLES DESIGN (BLUE/GREY OR SILVER)

Canadian Registration No. TMA241,479

Mark:

ARRANGEMENT OF CIRCLES DESIGN (GREY/BLACK)

Canadian Registration No.TMA240,988

Mark: ARRANGEMENT OF CIRCLES DESIGN(BLUE/CONTRAST COLOUR)

US Registration No.1,163,397

Mark:

BLUE LINE

Canadian Registration No. TMA427,432

Mark:

BLUE LINE

US Registration No.1,879,499

Mark:

BLUE PIN

Canadian Registration No.TMA350,252

Mark:

BLUE PIN DESIGN

Canadian Registration No.TMA351,587

Mark:

BLUE STRAND

Canadian Registration No.TMA316,744

Mark:

BLUE STRAND DESIGN

Canadian Registration No.UCA2855

Mark:

BLUE-GREEN STRANDS DESIGN

Canadian Registration No.TMA440,953

Mark:

BLUE-GREEN STRANDS DESIGN

US Registration No.1,887,728

Mark:

BLU-FLEX

Canadian Registration No. TMA101,643

BLU-LOC

Canadian Registration No. TMA100,843

BULL DOG

Canadian Registration No.TMA111,818

Mark: BULLDOG WIRE ROPE Canadian Registration No.TMDA17612

Mark: CAN-LIFT

Canadian Registration No. TMA202,660

Mark: CUSHION

Canadian Registration No. TMA488,585

Mark: CUSHION

US Registration No. 2,215,861

Mark: CUSHION CORE

Canadian Registration No.TMA315,212

Mark: CUSHION CORE

US Registration No. 1,449,251

Mark: CUSHION ROPE

Canadian Registration No.TMA339,319

Mark: CUSHION ROPE

US Registration No. 1,511,498

Mark: CUSHION-PAC

Canadian Registration No.TMA493,431

Mark: CUSHION-PAC

US Registration No.2,221,221

Mark: **DOUBLE BLUE STRAND**

Canadian Registration No. TMA161,930

Mark: DRILL MASTER

Canadian Registration No.TMA376,972

Mark: DRILLTECH

Canadian Registration No.TMA517,870

Mark: DRILLTECH

US Application No. 75/394,393

Mark: DUOFLEX

Canadian Registration No.TMA280,963

Mark: DY-PAC

Canadian Registration No.TMA298,594

Mark: DY-PAC

US Registration No.1,374,556

Mark:

GOUROCK

Canadian Registration No.TMA254,632

Mark:

GREEN STRAND DESIGN

Canadian Registration No.TMA155,234

Mark:

HIGHRISER

Canadian Registration No.TMA509,780

Mark:

HIGHRISER

US Registration No.2,299,298

Mark:

LES CABLES ULTRAPERFORMANTS

Canadian Application No. 1042957

Mark:

LOBO

Canadian Registration No. TMA309,924

Mark:

LOBO

US Registration No.1,413,963

Mark:

MARATHON

Canadian Registration No.UCA45879

Mark:

MARINELINE

Canadian Registration No.TMA527,379

Mark:

MARINELINE

US Application No. 75/394,313

Mark:

MARTIN BLACK SILVER STRAND

Canadian Registration No.TMA116,482

Mark:

MILLER BOOM

Canadian Registration No.TMA403,045

Mark:

MINEPRO

Canadian Registration No.TMA505,070

Mark:

MINEPRO

US Registration No.2,305,223

Mark:

MINEX

Canadian Registration No.TMA506,135

Mark:

MINEX

US Registration No.2,277,300

Mark:

NYCORE

Canadian Registration No. TMA107,690

Mark:

ORANGE STRAND

Canadian Registration No.TMA222,327

Mark:

ORANGE STRAND DESIGN

Canadian Registration No.TMA224,565

Mark:

ORANGE-BLACK-ORANGE DESIGN

Canadian Registration No.TMA319,977

Mark:

PERFORMANCE SERIES

Canadian Registration No.TMA498,462

Mark:

PERFORMANCE SERIES

US Registration No.2,339,524

Mark:

POWERLINE

Canadian Registration No.TMA527,378

Mark:

POWERLINE

US Application No. 75/394,305

Mark:

POWER-LOC

Canadian Registration No.TMA506,202

Mark:

POWER-LOC

US Registration No. 2,278,930

Mark:

POWER-PAC

Canadian Registration No.TMA349,238

Mark:

POWER-PAC

US Registration No. 1,570,641

Mark:

PRO-SLING

Canadian Application No. 1,010,129

Mark:

PRO-SLING

US Application No.75/713,079

Mark:

PRO-SWAGED

Canadian Registration No.TMA506,139

Mark:

PRO-SWAGED

US Registration No. 2,278,929

Mark:

QV DESIGN

Canadian Registration No.TMA475,820

Mark:

QV DESIGN

US Registration No.2,172,214

Mark:

ROPES THAT OUTPERFORM

BROUSE MCDOWELL

Canadian Application No. 1042611

Mark:

ROPES THAT OUTPERFORM

US Application No 76/047,409

Mark:

SILVER STRAND

Canadian Registration No.TMA169,155

Mark:

SILVER STRAND DESIGN

Canadian Registration No.TMA371,281

Mark:

SKIDDER-MATE

Canadian Registration No.TMA187,835

Mark:

SKYTRAM

Canadian Registration No.TMA529,157

Mark:

SKYTRAM

US Application No.75/394,390

Mark:

SPEEDWELL SILVER STRAND

Canadian Registration No.TMA116,480

Mark:

STICKLESS BOOM

Canadian Registration No.TMA403,046

Mark:

STRUCTURES+

Canadian Registration No.TMA517,873

Mark:

STRUCTURES+

US Application No.75/394,541

Mark:

SUPER SWAGED

Canadian Registration No.TMA389,172

Mark:

SUPER SWAGED

US Registration No. 1,544,172

Mark:

SURELIFT

Canadian Registration No. TMA517,861

Mark:

SURELIFT

US Application No.75/394,000

Mark:

TALURIT

Canadian Registration No. TMA163,765

NO.090

Mark:

TIMBERFLEX

Canadian Registration No.TMA159,664

Mark:

TRAWL-MOR

Canadian Registration No.TMA381,678

Mark:

TRAWL-PAC

Canadian Registration No.TMA362,505

Mark:

TRI-MAX

Canadian Registration No.TMA506,138

Mark:

TRI-MAX

US Registration No. 2,303,461

Mark:

TRI-PAC

Canadian Registration No.TMA527,439

Mark:

TRI-PAC

US Application No.75/428,246

Mark:

TWIN-LOC

Canadian Registration No.TMA228,507

Mark: WIRE ROPE DESIGN (BLUE JACKET)

Canadian Registration No. TMA463,787

Mark: WIRE ROPE DESIGN (BLUE)

Canadian Registration No. TMA376,887

Mark: WIRE ROPE DESIGN (BLUE)

US Registration No.1,765,535

Mark: WIRE ROPE DESIGN WITH GREEN AND CREAM STRANDS

Canadian Registration No. TMA373,233

Mark: WIRE ROPE DESIGN WITH RED AND GREEN STRANDS

Canadian Registration No. TMA376,602

Mark: WIRE ROPE DESIGN WITH RED AND WHITE STRANDS

Canadian Registration No. TMA351,117

Mark:

WOODLANDER

Canadian Registration No.TMA517,869

Mark:

WOODLANDER

US Application No.75/394,542

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Korean Registration No.445273

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Korean Registration No.411777

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Mexican Registration No. 549128

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Mexican Registration No. 620124

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

New Zealand Registration No. 262,729

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

New Zealand Registration No. 262,730

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Norwegian Registration No. 187624

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Peruvian Registration No.39306

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Peruvian Registration No.012148

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

South African Registration No. 96/7061

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

South African Registration No.96/7062

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Turkish Registration No. 186,111

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

US Registration No. 2,168,857

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Venezuelan Application No. 27111-M-1977

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Venezuelan Application No.27112-M-1977

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

European Community Registration No.000264200

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Hong Kong Registration No. 7243/1998

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Hong Kong Registration No. 7968/1999

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN

Indian Application No. 707317

Mark: WRI LOGO DESIGN Indon RECORDED: 04/27/2001